



BBQ Box - Allergens

Product / Ingredient	Gluten	Mustard	Celery	Eggs	Nuts	Peanuts	Molluscs	Crustaceans	Milk	Lupin	Fish	Sulphite	Sesame Seeds	Soy
BHF CHUCK & BRISKET STEAK BURGER	+	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	+	-	-	+	-	-
LAMB KOFTA	+	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	+	-	-
PRETZEL BUNS Frozen	+	-	-	-	+	-	-	-	+	-	-	-	-	+
CHICKEN THIGHS Fresh	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
MARINADE - PIRI PIRI	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	+	-	-
SLICED CHEESE x 4	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	+	-	-	-	-	-
BBQ SAUCE FROZ	-	+	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
CORN ON THE COB	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
CARROT & CAPER SLAW	-	+	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	+	-	-
POTATO & HORSE RADDISH SALAD	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	+	-	-	+	-	-
PICUALIA VIRGIN OLIVE OIL	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
CHICKEN SATAY	+	-	-	-	+	+	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	+
CUMBERLAND SAUSAGE	+	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	+	-	-
KG CHICKEN WINGS 2 PART MIDS & TIPS	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-

Ingredient Declarations: Please see reverse

Contain	+	Although we have controls in place to prevent cross contamination between different allergens, we cannot guarantee that our products are completely free from the 14 EU allergens
Absent	-	
May contain	*	



BBQ Box - Allergens

Ingredient Declarations

BHF CHUCK & BRISKET STEAK BURGER	Beef (60%), Beef Fat, Angus burger mix (Wheat Flour, Salt, Ammonium Hydrogen Carbonate - E503, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin, salt, Onion powder, Stabiliser E451, Flavouring (Milk), Dextrose, Natural Flavouring, Preservative: Sodium Metabisulphite , Plant and fruit concentrates, Antioxidant E301, Spice extract, Spice, Sodium citrate E331), Water.
LAMB KOFTA	Lamb Mince, Kofta Seasoning [Rusk (Wheat Flour, Salt), Potato Starch, Spices, Salt, Dextrose, Onion Powder, Herb, Preservative: Sodium Metabisulphite , Stabiliser: E450 and E451, Lemon Oil, Antioxidant E301, Sodium Citrate E331, Spice Extract)
PRETZEL BUNS Frozen	Wheat Flour, Water, Rapeseed oil, yeast, salt, fermented Wheat flour, Wheat gluten, Wheat mal flour, coating agent, acidity regulator: Sodium Hydroxide, Contains Nuts Milk and Soya
CHICKEN THIGHS Fresh	Chicken 100%
MARINADE - PIRI PIRI	Chicken Wings, Pomace olive oil, White Wine Vinegar (Sulphites), Ground Paprika, Garlic, Oregano, Hot Chilli Powder
SLICED CHEESE x 4	Milk , Skimmed Milk Powder, Salt, Starter Culture, Coagulan, Calcium Chloride
BBQ SAUCE FROZ	Water, Sugar, Fructose Syrup, Tomato Paste (11%), Spirit Vinegar (7%), Molasses (5.6%), Modified Starch, Smoke Flavoring, Salt, Spices [Mustard Seed Powder, five spice powder (anise, cinnamon, fennel, whitepepper, clove), Ginger, Cloves, Cayenne Pepper], Chilli Extract, Caramelised Sugar, Maltodextrin
CORN ON THE COB	Corn
CARROT & CAPER SLAW	Carrots, Curly Kale, Capers (Capers, Water, Wine Vinegar, Salt, Acetic Acid: E260, Ascorbic Acid: E300), Wholegrain Mustard [Water, Mustard Seeds, spirit vinegar, salt, white wine (contains Sulphite), sugar, spices, citric acid, preservative: Potassium Metabisulphite], Lemon
POTATO & HORSE RADDISH SALAD	Jersey Royal Potatoes, Sour Cream (Skimmed Milk , Cream (Milk), Milk solids, Modified Starch, Potassium Sorbate E202, Culture), Fennel, Sorrel, Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Black Pepper, Sherry Vinegar (Contains Sulphites), Red Onion, Fresh Horseradish, Salt, Ground White Pepper, Lemon, Pea Shoots
PICUALIA VIRGIN OLIVE OIL	Olive Oil 100%
CHICKEN SATAY	Chicken Fillets, Ginger, Honey, Red Chillies, Smooth Peanut Butter (contains nuts) [Roasted Peanuts , Stabilizer (E471), Cane Sugar, Peanut Oil, Sea Salt], Dark Brown Sugar, Garlic, Coriander, Light Soy Sauce (Water, Soy bean, Salt, Wheat flour, Sugar)
CUMBERLAND SAUSAGE	Pork Trim, Water, Rusk (Wheat flour, Salt, Raising Agent E503), Seasoning (Salt, Spices, Potato Starch, Rice Flour, Herbs, Stabiliser: E450 and E451, Preservative: Sodium Metabisulphite , Antioxidant: E301 and E331, Spice Extract, Herb Extract), Tapioca Maltodextrine (Sulphite)
KG CHICKEN WINGS 2 PART MIDS & TIPS	Chicken 100%